                                                        February 26, 2015
Research, Inc. • USA • Ph: 952.949-9009 • Fax: 952.949-9559 • tsdsales@researchinc.com • www.researchinc.com
                                    Instruction Manual
Cool IR
Model C104 - Cooling System
2  Research, Inc. • USA • Ph: 952.9419-9009 • Fax: 952.949-9559 • tsdsales@researchinc.com • www.researchinc.com

Maniford-6 6 port, aluminum   120068-002
Table 3 - C104 Parts and Kits
C104 Ordering Information
Model # Description
C104-120 5kW heat exchanger, 120v motor
C104-120-PK 5kW heat exchanger, 120v motor , heater protection kit
C104-230 5kW heat exchanger, 230v motor
C104-230-PK 5kW heat exchanger, 230v motor, heater protection Kit
Research, Inc. • USA • Ph: 952.949-9009 • Fax: 952.949-9559• tsdsales@researchinc.com • www.researchinc.com  9
Figure 2 - Exploded view